TOWN OF TAINTER DUNN COUNTY, WISCONSIN

Resolution No: 2024-02

Amend 2024 Adopted Budget

THE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF TAINTER, DUNN COUNTY, WISCONSIN **DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:**

WHEREAS, pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes 65.90(5)(a), the Town of Tainter Town Board is permitted to approve budget modifications to its 2024 budget, and

WHEREAS, the Town has unreserved ARPA funds of \$124,270.09 at September 13, 2024, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary during 2024 for the Town to incur certain additional operating expenditures in the Public Works fund over the amounts originally appropriated, and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the Town Board to finance the expenditures with the unreserved ARPA funds;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Tainter Town Board does hereby approve the following year 2024 budget amendments: Unreserved ARPA funds of \$124,270.09 shall be allocated to Public Works for Highway Outlay to chip seal roads as approved at the June 13, 2024 Tainter Town Board meeting.

Adopted by roll call vote Town of Tainter Board this 10th day of October 2024: Jerry Mrdutt- V, Marty Guarneri- V, Justin Albricht- V, Randy Valaske- V, Jeremy Kozumplik-

Randy Walaske, Chairman

Jerry Mrdutt, Supervisor

Justin Albricht, Supervisor

Doris Meyer, Clerk/Treasure

TOWN SEAL Amend2024Budget.doc

Marty Guarneri, Supervisor

Kozumplik, Supervisor

Certified this 10th day of October, 2024 Published: Dunn County Newspaper 10.23.2024 Posted this 11th day of October, 2024